
 Technical Bid Opening Record (Muchulka) Generated On :07/04/2025 13.16.04

Bid Details

 IFB/RFP/EOI/PQ No: IDOBAGLUNG/NCB/W/R/21/2081/82  Procurement Title: Upgrading of Acchete Dundiya Thulo Gaun Dhamja
Deurali Road

Procurement Method: NCBProcurement Category: Works

Public Entity Name: Infrastructure Development Office, Baglung

Withdrawn Bid Response
No withdrawn bid response found for this bid.

Modified Bid Response

Bidder Name Submitted OnSl. No. Bidder Address Modified On

JV Name: B.K-K.C JV,
Lead: B.K. Construction,
Sub: KC Nirman Sewa

1 04-04-2025 13:17
Baglung Municipality -4      bkconstruction2070@gmail.com phone:
9857621052

06-04-2025 22:05

Jayalaxmi Nirman Sewa2 04-04-2025 15:47
Baglung Municipality-03      jayalaxminirmansewa@gmail.com
phone: 9857620200

04-04-2025 16:13

JV Name: SHANDAR-SOLI
THUMKA-SIMA JOINT VENTURE,
Lead: Shandar Nirman sewa,
Sub: Soli Thumka Nirman Sewa,
Sub: Sima Nirman Sewa

3 07-04-2025 10:45Hapur-9, Dang      gangapun011@gmail.com phone: 9801348255 07-04-2025 11:11

JV Name: PAUDEL-CITY JV,
Lead: City Developers & Builders,
Sub: paudelconstruction

4 07-04-2025 10:49077-420207      ctdevelopers01@gmail.com phone: 9851184609 07-04-2025 11:22

JV Name: Jumli/karki satyawati Jv,
Lead: JUMLI NIRMAN SEWA PVT.

5 07-04-2025 11:04
Baglung Guthi-3,9857620009     jumlinirman@gmail.com  phone:
068520511

07-04-2025 11:56



Bidder Name Submitted OnSl. No. Bidder Address Modified On

LTD.,
Sub: Karki satyawati Construction Pvt.
Ltd

Submitted Bid Reponse

 Bidder NameSl.
No. Bank Name And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

Tilak Nirman
Sewa,Tilak and
Sons Suppliers

1 ONLINE Global IME Bank Ltd.
Kamaladi,    Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Kathmandu Khadka
Bhadrakali

baglung       phone:
9857622559

 1,400,000.00 2025-08-29
00:00:00

06-04-2025
18:16

02-04-2025

JV Name: R.S-
HILL JV,
Lead: Rs nirman
sewa and Traders,
Sub: Hilside
Nirman Sewa

2 ONLINE Prabhu Bank Ltd. Prabhu
Bank Ltd. Kathmandu
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province Kathmandu

Guthi       phone: 9857620135  1,400,000.00 2025-09-30
00:00:00

06-04-2025
22:36

04-04-2025

JV Name:
CHANDRAKOT/
BISHNU JOINT
VENTURE,
Lead: Bishnu
Nirman Sewa
Galkot,
Sub: Chandrakot
Construction

3 ONLINE Global IME Bank Ltd.
Kamaladi,    Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Kathmandu Khadka
Bhadrakali

Galkot-07 Malma ,Baglung
phone: 9857625320

 1,400,000.00 2025-08-29
00:00:00

06-04-2025
20:43

03-04-2025

JV Name: B.K-K.C
JV,
Lead: B.K.
Construction,
Sub: KC Nirman
Sewa

4 ONLINE Kumari Bank Ltd. Kumari
Bank Ltd. Kathmandu
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province Kathmandu

Baglung Municipality -4
bkconstruction2070@gmail.
com phone: 9857621052

 1,400,000.00 2025-10-06
00:00:00

06-04-2025
22:04

07-04-2025

Jayalaxmi Nirman
Sewa

5 ONLINE Prabhu Bank Ltd. Prabhu
Bank Ltd. Anamnagar
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province Kathmandu

Baglung Municipality-03
jayalaxminirmansewa@gmail.
com phone: 9857620200

 1,400,000.00 2025-09-30
00:00:00

04-04-2025
16:12

04-04-2025



 Bidder NameSl.
No. Bank Name And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

JV Name: KC-
SHIRSHA JV,
Lead: karki
brothers
construction,
Sub: Shirsha
Builders Private
Limited

6 ONLINE Laxmi Sunrise Bank Ltd.
Laxmi Bank Ltd.
Kathmandu    Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Kathmandu

rambha 5 palpa
karkibrothersconstruction@gm
ail.com phone: 9857065573

 1,400,000.00 2025-11-18
00:00:00

07-04-2025
03:20

04-04-2025

JV Name: BMA-
Padmadeep J/V,
Lead: BMA nirman
sewa,
Sub: Padmadeep
Construction

7 ONLINE Agricultural Development
Bank Ltd.  Baglung-2
Baglung Gandaki Province

ramrekha, baglung       phone:
9857642373

 1,400,000.00 2025-10-06
00:00:00

07-04-2025
10:35

07-04-2025

JV Name:
SHANDAR-SOLI
THUMKA-SIMA
JOINT
VENTURE,
Lead: Shandar
Nirman sewa,
Sub: Soli Thumka
Nirman Sewa,
Sub: Sima Nirman
Sewa

8 ONLINE Nabil Bank Ltd. Nabil Bank
Ltd. New Road 11, Ganesh
Hall Road, Ghorahi
    Kathmandu Bagmati
Province Kathmandu

Hapur-9, Dang
gangapun011@gmail.com
phone: 9801348255

 1,400,000.00 2025-10-03
00:00:00

07-04-2025
11:10

07-04-2025

JV Name:
PAUDEL-CITY
JV,
Lead: City
Developers &
Builders,
Sub:
paudelconstruction

9 ONLINE Nabil Bank Ltd.
SANDHIKHARKA
Arghakhanchi Lumbini
Province

077-420207
ctdevelopers01@gmail.com
phone: 9851184609

 1,400,000.00 2025-09-03
00:00:00

07-04-2025
11:21

07-04-2025



 Bidder NameSl.
No. Bank Name And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

JV Name:
Jumli/karki
satyawati Jv,
Lead: JUMLI
NIRMAN SEWA
PVT. LTD.,
Sub: Karki
satyawati
Construction Pvt.
Ltd

10 ONLINE Prime Bank Ltd.  Baglung
Baglung Gandaki Province
Baglung Municipality

Baglung Guthi-3,9857620009
jumlinirman@gmail.com
phone: 068520511

 1,400,000.00 2025-08-29
00:00:00

07-04-2025
11:55

02-04-2025



Signature

Public Entity Representative Bidder Representative

SignatureName NameSl. No. Sl. No.


